



- 1 -

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11036 OF 2013**  
**IN FAST/20445/2013 WITH CA/11037/2013 IN FAST/20445/2013**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
ASHOK CHANDRASEN PAWAR AND ANOTHER  
...  
AGP for Applicants : Smt. S.S.Raut.

**WITH**  
**CA/11038/2013 IN FAST/20509/2013 WITH**  
**CA/11039/2013 IN FAST/20509/2013 WITH**  
**CA/11040/2013 IN FAST/20506/2013 WITH**  
**CA/11041/2013 IN FAST/20506/2013**

**CORAM : A.M. BADAR, J.**

**DATE : 24.11.2015**

**PER COURT :**

1] Issue notice to non-applicants returnable on  
19th January, 2016.

**[A.M. BADAR]**  
**JUDGE.**