



2026:BHC-AUG:20656

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

35 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11036 OF 2013
IN FAST/20445/2013 WITH CA/11037/2013 IN FAST/20445/2013
WITH CA/11038/2013 IN FAST/20509/2013 WITH CA/11039/2013
IN FAST/20509/2013 WITH CA/11040/2013 IN FAST/20506/2013
WITH CA/11041/2013 IN FAST/20506/2013

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
VERSUS

ASHOK CHANDRASEN PAWAR AND ANOTHER

...

AGP for Applicants : Mr. D. R. Korde

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.

DATE : 16th March, 2016

PER COURT :

Learned AGP seeks three weeks time to take steps
as against respondent No.2 who is reported to be dead.
Stand over to 06.04.2016.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

JPC